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0 AN ACT RESTRICTING. 

CONTRIBUTIONS BETWEEN CANDIDATES AND BETWEEN CANDIDATF.S A~D 

POLITICAL COMMITTEES; RESTRICTING THE TIMING OF 

CONTRIBUTIONS BY T,OBBYISTS AND POLITICAL COMMITTEES; 

LIMITING THE AMOUNT THAT A PERSON MAY CONTRIBUTE TO A 

POLITICAL COMMITTEE: AND AMENDING SECTION 13-37-216, MCA." 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

Section 1. Section 13-37-216, MCA, is amended to read: 

•13-37-216. Limitations on amount and timin.9. of 

contributions. (1) Aggregate contributions for all elections 

in a campaign by an individual, other than the candidate, to 

a candidate and political committees organized on his behalf 

are limited as follows: 

(a) for candidates filed jointly for the office of 

governor and lieutenant governor, not to exceed $1,500; 

(b) for a candidate to be elected for state office in a 

statewide election, other than the candidates for governor 

and lieutenant governor, not to exceed $750; 

(c) for a :-andidate for public service commissioner, 

district court j~dge, or state senator, not to ext _d $400; 

and 
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(d) for a candidate for any other public office, not to 

exceed $250. 

(2) For the purposes of this subsection, an independent 

committee means a committee which is not specifically 

organized on behalf of a particular candidate or which is 

not controlled either directly or indirectly by a candidate 

~r candidate's committee and which does not act jointly with 

a candidate or candidate's committee in conjunction with the 

making of expenditures or accepting contributions. For the 

~,un,ose of limitation on contributions, political oarty 

organizations are independent committees. Aggregate 

contributions by an independent committee to a candidate and 

political committees organized on his behalf for all 

elections in a campaign are limited as follows: 

(a) for candidates filed jointly for the offices of 

governor and lieutenant governor, not to exceed $8,000; 

{b) for a candidate to be elected for state office in a 

statewide election, other than the candidates for governor 

and lieutenant governor, not to exceed $2,000; 

{c) for a candidate for public service com.missioner, 

not to exceed $1,000; 

(d) for a candidate for the state senate, not to exceed 

$600; 

(e) for a car1Jidate for any other public office, not to 

exceed $300. 
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l (3) A person may not make a contribution to any 

2 political committee, including an independent committee as 

3 defined in subsection (2) or a committee of a political 

4 party established or operating pursuant to Title 13, chapter 

5 38, part 2, ot ~_re than $300. 
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(4) A candidate may not make a contribution of money 

the candidate received as a contribution to another 

candidate or a political committee. A candidate or political 

cornmiccee may not accept a contribution of money from 

lU another candidate that that other candidate received as a 

11 contributi~n. 
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(5) A political committee or a lobbyist, as defined i;'; 

~-7-102, may not make a contribution to a candidate for thl 

legislature within 30 days before and 30 days af~er a-~ 

regular session of the legislature ~r within 10 days before 

16 and JO days af~~_!__._any special session of the legislai:ure. 

17 ill For the purposes of subsections (4) and (5), a 
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11 political committee" does not include a comrr.ittee of a 

political party established or opera~_i~~__J2_ursuant to Title 

13, chapter 38, part 2. 

t3till The limitations imposed by this section do not 

22 apply to public funds contributed to a candidate under part 

23 3 of this chapter." 
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